506791403 07/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838222

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
IATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA								
		Name	Execution Da						
NIMA R. SEFIDMAZO	GI		06/01/2021						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	GREEN	ASPHALT CO, LLC							
Street Address:	54-08 V	ERNON BOULEVARD							
City:	LONG I	SLAND CITY							
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW YORK								
Postal Code:									
Property Ty									
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2								
Fioperty Ty	pe	Number							
	·	Number 16059442							
Application Number	: 1								
Application Number	: 1	16059442							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	•: • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	16059442 62543283							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 the e-mail address first; if that is							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number,	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided)	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>							
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA (I be sent to if provided,	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided, The:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (I be sent to if provided, ane:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAUF	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (Il be sent to if provided, ar ne:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAUF 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA (<i>Il be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> ne: NUMBER:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAUF 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 DENVER, COLORADO 80202	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA (<i>Il be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> ne: NUMBER:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAUF 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 158483-010401	sent via US Mail.						
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA (<i>Il be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> ne: NUMBER:	16059442 62543283 (720)904-7660 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3035726500 morrism@gtlaw.com JOHN WAHL, GREENBERG TRAUF 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 158483-010401 MARILYN MORRIS	sent via US Mail.						

COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As a below named inventor of an invention entitled,

RECYCLED ASPHALT BAGHOUSE APPARATUS

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- □ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number <u>62/543,283</u> filed on August 9, 2017 and United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/059,442 filed on August 9, 2018.

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by me.

We believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applications.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Green Asphalt Co, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State</u> of New York, and having a mailing address of 54-08 Vernon Blvd., Long Island City, New York 11101, <u>US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HERE	зу сс	VENA	NT th	at no	assignm	ient,	sale,	agreem	ent or	encum	nbrance	has	been	or wi	ll be i	made
or enter	ed into	which	woul	d conf	lict with t	his a	assigr	nment ar	d sale	÷.						

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name		Middle Name
of Inventor	Sefidmazgi	Nima		R.
Residence	City	Country		Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Jersey City	US		US
Mailing	Street	City		State & Zip Code
Address	300 Coles St., Apt. 2103	Jersey City		NJ 07310
Signature of In	ventor:		Date:	6/1/2021
ACTIVE 57698204v1	MX	1		

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 057020 FRAME: 0558